Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Dak Runglow Road, Saratpally Midnapore(Wext)

TENDER NOTICE

Scaled tender are invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Dak Bunglow Road, Saraqually, Paschim Medinipur from the Intending purchasers for purchase of following items lying in the stock of Sericulture Units of the Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram District.

Rate should be quoted per Kg. Mulberry Pierced Cocoon ,Dry Cocoons & cut cocoons separately

SI.No.	Name of the Unit	Particulars	Quantity
1.	Phulpahari Seri.Complex, Midnapore.	Nistari Dry Cocoons	19.5 Kg.(Approx.)
		Nistari Cut Cocoons	50.3 Kg. (Approx.)
		M12W Cut Cocoons	3.3 Kg. (Approx.)
		Bivoltine Pierced Cocoons	32.15 Kg. (Approx)
2	Debra Seri, Complex, Debra , Midnapore	Nistari Dry Cocoons	65 Kgs. (Approx.)
		Nistari Pierced Cocoons	42 Kg. (Approx).
		M12W Dry Cocoons	8 Kg (Approx)
		M12W Pierced Cocoons	2 Kg. (Approx)
3.	Sericulture Composit Unit, Jhargram	Nistari Dry Cocoons	20 Kg (Approx)

Earnest money for a sum of Rs. 5000.00 (Rupees five thousand) only by a Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be deposited with the tender.

Current I.T/P.T/Trade License/GST / PAN Card must be accompanied with the tender.

The earnest money in any form submitted earlier in connection with any other previous tender in this office, if any, will not be allowed.

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office upto 1.30 P.M on 29-05-2023 by Registered Post/Speed Post only and will be opened on the same date & venue at 2.00 P.M. in presence of such tendered or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

Sealed tenders to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover " Tender for Mulberry Dry/Cut & Pierced Cocoons"

No tender will be received by hand. Tender Box will not be used.

Tender received late/delayed after the due date & time due to any reason whatsoever including postal delay shall not be considered. If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day.

The lift will have to be completed within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of lifting order, in case of failure to lifting the materials as per lifting order earnest money will be forfeited without showing any

Acceptance of highest or any tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any tender of any part thereof without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Assistant Director of Sericulture & In-charge, Deputy Director of Sericulture Midnapore Dated- 10-05-2023

Memo No- 54 Copy for information & wide circulation to :-

1) The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur/ Thangrau.

2) The Dist. Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur | Jagram.
3) The Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-13

4) The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum,

5) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura/Nadia/Birbhum/Murshidabad/Malda.

6) The Dist. Information Officer, Paschim Medinipur Jangaram.
7) The Chairman, Midnapore Municipality, Paschim Medinipur Jung January

8) The Post Master, Head Post Office, Paschim Medinipur Thangsam.

9) The Development Officer of Sericulture & I/C, SCU, Jhargram.

10) The Extn. Officer, Sericulture, Phulpahari Seri. Complex, Midnapore / Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Midnapore.

AT) Office Notice Board.

Assistant Director of Sericulture Charge, Deputy Director & In-charge, Deputy Director of Sericulture Midnapore